

Jackson and Amber (Chris)

SR0777 LRB101 15076 MST 64181 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Allen M. Wright of Reynolds, who passed 4 away on October 24, 2019; and 5 WHEREAS, Allen Wright was born in Moline to Harold E. and Anna M. (Casper) Wright on January 3, 1969; he married Annette 6 7 C. Grace in Rock Island on December 19, 1997; and 8 WHEREAS, Allen Wright was employed as a drexel operator at 9 John Deere Parts; he was a member of the Illinois Army National 10 Guard; and WHEREAS, Allen Wright loved to be outdoors, camping and 11 12 fishing; he was a fan of the San Francisco 49ers and enjoyed 13 playing with his grandkids; and WHEREAS, Allen Wright was preceded in death by his father 14 and his sister, Lora Lopez; and 15 16 WHEREAS, Allen Wright is survived by his wife, Annette; his 17 daughter, Stacie (Drew) VanDyke; his son, Brandon Wright; his

Drollsbaugh; his mother, Anna Wright; his brother, Kevin

(Sindy) Wright; 12 grandchildren; and numerous nieces and

stepdaughters, Amanda (Casey)

18

19

20

- 1 nephews; therefore, be it
- 2 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST GENERAL
- 3 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
- 4 Allen M. Wright and extend our sincere condolences to his
- 5 family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it
- 6 further
- 7 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 8 presented to the family of Allen Wright as an expression of our
- 9 deepest sympathy.